Sales of goods 114.40 401.00 199.68 192.10

Interest on

delayed

payment

- 0.00 7.02

Expense

reimbursement

0 7.62 0.00 0.00

Closing

balance-Trade

receivable

98.69 85.03 45.04 44.69

Nidhi Goyal Relative of

Director

Repayement of

Loan

0 5.00 0.00 0.00

Ishwarchand

Kishanlal

Mundhra

Relative of

Director Repayement of

Loan

0 15.00 0.00 0.00

Vandana Nitesh

Mundhra

Relative of

Director

Repayement of

Loan

0 7.00 0.00 0.00

Chandratan

Mundhra

(HUF)

Relative of

Director Repayement of

Loan

0 7.00 0.00 0.00

Notes

1. The figures disclosed above are based on the restated Consolidated statement of assets and liabilities of

the Company.

2. List Company/entity owned or significantly influenced by directors, Key Management Personnels and

Relative of Key Management Personnels have been determined by the Management and relied upon by

168

the Auditors. The Auditors have not performed any procedure to determine whether the list is accurate

and complete.

Annexure No. 34. Restated Statement of Capitalization:

Particulars Pre-Issue figures as on

30/06/2024

As Adjusted for the proposed

issue

Debt

Short Term Debt 1,065.31 1,065.31

Long Term Debt 806.63 806.63

Total Debt 1,871.94 1,871.94

Shareholder's Funds

Share Capital 1,124.12 1,539.12

Reserve and Surplus-As Restated 1,500.27 3,948.77

Total Shareholder's Fund 2,624.39 5,487.89

Long Term Debt/Shareholder's Fund 0.31 0.15

Total Debt/Shareholder's Fund 0.71 0.34

Notes:

(1) Short term Debts represent the debts which are expected to be paid/payable within 12 months and excludes

installment of term loans repayable within 12 months.

(2) Long term Debts represent debts other than short term Debts as defined above but includes installment of

term loans repayable within 12 months grouped under “Other Current Liabilities”.

Annexure No. 35. Restated Statement of Tax Shelter:

Sr No. Particulars As At

30th

June,

2024

As At

31st

March,

2024

As At

31st

March,

2023

As At

31st

March,

2022

A Profit before taxes as restated  132.38 142.81 102.32 40.92

[…]

2) Weighted average number of equity shares is the number of equity shares outstanding at the beginning of

the period/year adjusted by the number of equity shares issued during period/year multiplied by the time

weighting factor. The time weighting factor is the number of days for which the specific shares are

outstanding as a proportion of total number of days during the period/year.

3) Net Worth means the aggregate of the paid-up share capital, share premium account, and reserves and

surplus (excluding revaluation reserve) as reduced by the aggregate of miscellaneous expenditure (to the

extent not adjusted or written off) and the debit balance of the profit and loss account.

4) The figures disclosed above are based on the Consolidated restated summary statements of the Company.

5) The above statement should be read with the significant accounting policies and notes to restated summary

statements of assets and liabilities, profits and losses and cash flows appearing in Annexures 1, 2, 3 and

6) EBITDA represents earnings (or profit / loss) before interest, income taxes, and depreciation and

amortization expenses.

RESTATED STATEMENT OF CAPITALIZATION:

Particulars Pre-Issue figures as on

30/06/2024

As Adjusted for the proposed

issue

Debt

Short Term Debt 1,065.31 1,065.31

Long Term Debt 806.63 806.63

Total Debt 1,871.94 1,871.94

182

Shareholder's Funds

Share Capital 1,124.12 1,539.12

Reserve and Surplus-As Restated 1,500.27 3,948.77

Total Shareholder's Fund 2,624.39 5,487.89

Long Term Debt/Shareholder's Fund 0.31 0.15

Total Debt/Shareholder's Fund 0.71 0.34

Notes:

(1) Short term Debts represent the debts which are expected to be paid/payable within 12 months and excludes

installment of term loans repayable within 12 months.

(2) Long term Debts represent debts other than Short term Debts as defined above but includes installment of

term loans repayable within 12 months grouped under “Other Current Liabilities”.

183

OUTSTANDING LITIGATION AND MATERIAL DEVELOPMENTS

Our Company, our Directors and our Promoters are subject to various legal proceedings from time to time,

mostly arising in the ordinary course of our business. Except as stated in this section, there are no: